
State Certified Data Retreat Facilitators 
2015-2016 

 
If Title funding is used to pay for data retreats, a copy of the Facilitator’s certificate should be kept with 

Title I documentation. 
For questions, please contact your district Title I Representative the South Dakota Department of Education. 

 
Organization First Name Last Name Email: 
Bennett County Belinda Ready Belinda.ready@k12.sd.us 
Belle Fourche Karen Wagner Karen.Wagner@k12.sd.us 
East Dakota Educational Cooperative/ESA 2 Janeen Outka joutka@edec.org 
East Dakota Educational Cooperative/ESA 2 Dianna Tyler Dianna.Tyler@k12.sd.us 
ESA 1 Shawn DeWitt shawn.dewitt@k12.sd.us 
ESA 1 Lisa Reinhiller lisa.reinhiller@k12.sd.us 
Harms Consulting Kristine Harms harms.edconsult@gmail.com 
Innovative Education Solutions Jennifer Nehl nehl.jen@gmail.com 
Mid Central Educational Cooperative/ESA 3 Roxane Dyk roxane.dyk@k12.sd.us 
Mid Central Educational Cooperative/ESA 3 Robin Fischer robin.fischer@k12.sd.us 
Mid Central Educational Cooperative/ESA 3 Sara Fridley sara.fridley@k12.sd.us 
Mid Central Educational Cooperative/ESA 3 Holly Mosterd holly.mosterd@k12.sd.us 
Mid Central Educational Cooperative/ESA 3 Cindy Nagel cindy.nagel@k12.sd.us 
Mid Central Educational Cooperative/ESA 3 Diane Olson diane.m.olson@k12.sd.us 
Mid-Central Cooperative Gwyneth Witte Gwyneth.Witte@k12.sd.us 
Northwest Area Schools/ESA 5 Holly Schumacher holly.schumacher@k12.sd.us 
Sisseton April Moen April.moen@k12.sd.us 
South Central Cooperative Kristi Hilzendeger Kristi.Hilzendeger@k12.sd.us 
TIE/ESA 7 Daniel Henry dhenry@tie.net 
TIE/ESA 7 Barb Rowenhorst browenhorst@tie.net 
TIE/ESA 7 Lennie Symes Lsymes@tie.net 
TIE/ESA 7 Jennifer Tschetter jtschetter@tie.net 
TIE/ESA 7 Sally Crowser scrowser@tie.net 
TIE/ESA 7/SDPIRC Lori Laughlin llaughlin@bhssc.tie.net 
White River Peri Strain Peri.strain@k12.sd.us 

 


